

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5740 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAKESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKHYA NIRVACHAN ADHIKARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case has been filed by both the
parties.

Registry has to process the matter for listing, as
per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd